
Poplar Place Farm Schooling Show
3/13/2021

Horse Score Place

Class 1

241 Glenn Newberry Zach Eyed Pea 73.750 1

267 Audrey Willmon Soprano 64.688 2

250 Elisabeth Miller Lucky Long Shot 58.125 3

Class 2

226 Tawn Edwards WHF Lumiere 75.313 1

241 Glenn Newberry Zach Eyed Pea 71.563 2

269 Samantha Smith Bold Star 58.438 3

250 Elisabeth Miller Lucky Long Shot 57.813 4

260 Ashley Reese Houston 56.500 5

201 Caroline Long Shutter Bug 44.375 6

Class 3

269 Samantha Smith Bold Star 60.750 1

242 Karen Bisgrove Clooney 57.500 2

260 Ashley Reese Houston 56.500 3

Rider

Intro Test A

Intro Test B 

Intro Test C - A



Poplar Place Farm Schooling Show
3/13/2021

Horse Score PlaceRider

Class 3

259 Alison Kroviak Exsar's Legacy 61.750 1

267 Audrey Willmon Soprano 59.250 2

229 Averi Kosloske Poco's Magic Shoes 54.000 3

243 Caroline Long Shutter Bug 52.250 4

Class 4

240 Felicia Irvin Light the Lights 68.846 1

255 Kacie Pittman Autumn Rhythmn 67.500 2

256 Rose Pontecorvo Dendrean 66.538 3

269 Samantha Smith Bold Star 64.038 4

254 Roberta Niedt Picturesque (Ethan) 63.654 5

245 Kaitlin Bell Macias BBQ Shrimp 56.346 6

Class 4

139 Leaha Artalona Queen of Thieves 70.769 1

203 Sue Dryden Valdez (Dez) 68.077 2

193 Adeline Beck Sugar Rush 67.308 3

227 Summer Flinn Buffalo Soldier 66.923 4

242 Karen Bisgrove Clooney 56.923 5

Training Level Test 1 - A

Training Level Test 1 - B

Intro Test C - B



Poplar Place Farm Schooling Show
3/13/2021

Horse Score PlaceRider

Class 5

193 Adeline Beck Sugar Rush 68.793 1

227 Summer Flinn Buffalo Soldier 67.069 2

203 Sue Dryden Valdez (Dez) 66.897 3

200 Adrienne Day Charismatic 63.621 4

192 Sarah Ballard Third Time's the Charm 62.931 5

245 Kaitlin Bell Macias BBQ Shrimp 62.586 6

254 Roberta Niedt Picturesque (Ethan) 61.207 7

Class 6

246 Kate May Patrick 70.345 1

181 Mary Chapman Martin Brown Eyed Girl 69.138 2

256 Rose Pontecorvo Dendrean 68.793 3

193 Adeline Beck Sugar Rush 67.759 4

255 Kacie Pittman Autumn Rhythmn 67.759 4

199 Gillian Robinson Chasing the Music 60.000 6

242 Karen Bisgrove Clooney 55.690 7

Training Level Test 3

Training Level Test 2



Poplar Place Farm Schooling Show
3/13/2021

Horse Score PlaceRider

Class 8 First Level Test 1
261 Heather Moffett Slam Dunk 69.310 1

208 Emily Dutton Prince Henry 68.793 2

246 Kate May Patrick 67.931 3

265 Elizabeth Zuelke Tout de Suite 66.207 4

Class 9 First Level Test 2
266 Michelle Zorn Kindle Bon Fire 71.143 1

253 Alison Kroviak Dolce 69.571 2

Class 10 First Level Test 3 - A

219 Lily Barlow Karlie Hf 69.722 1

258 Sandra Pulliam Vintage 69.167 2

195 Marsha Cashwell HMF International Delight 68.333 3

264 Meg Bowers Keep The Change 67.361 4

208 Emily Dutton Prince Henry 63.472 5



Poplar Place Farm Schooling Show
3/13/2021

Horse Score PlaceRider

Class 10 First Level Test 3 - B

202 Lucy DesPortes Cascou W 71.667 1

195 Marsha Cashwell HMF International Delight 71.389 2

261 Heather Moffett Slam Dunk 65.694 3

Class 11
268 Elizabeth Welles Florette 70.000 1

202 Lucy DesPortes Cascou W 66.892 2

266 Michelle Zorn Kindle Bon Fire 64.595 3

262 Molli Giles Yazoo Expedition 61.216 4

Class 12
268 Elizabeth Welles Florette 73.333 1

Class 14
222 Julie Edwards WHF Wings 59.125 1

Class 15
233 Sofie Frontiere Arkle B 72.179 1

Fourth Level Test 1

Third Level Test 3

Second Level Test 3

Second Level Test 1



Poplar Place Farm Schooling Show
3/13/2021

Dressage

Horse Score Penalties Time
Jump 

Penalties
Elapsed 

Time Time Penalties Score Place

Class 34 Speed Fault Opt.

01:38 01:54

128 Maddy Hansen My Stubborn Side 31.87 0 0.0 0 01:59 0.00 31.87 1
130 Madison Zgutowicz Gryffindor 41.87 0 0.0 0 01:32 0.00 41.87 2
126 Jordan Jones Elsa 38.12 4 0.0 0 02:18 0.00 42.12 3
127 Anna Vaughan Mahogany Lane 45.94 0 0.0 0 02:06 0.00 45.94 4
129 Khloe Lovingood Fergus 37.81 4 0.0 20 01:53 0.00 61.81 5

Class 34 Speed Fault Opt.

01:38 01:54

132 Maria Mueller What The Frank 30.94 0 0.0 0 01:32 0.00 30.94 1
134 Hadiya Yarbou Cricket 37.50 0 0.0 0 01:29 0.00 37.50 2
131 Hannah Miller Scout's Honor 44.69 0 0.0 0 01:41 0.00 44.69 3
133 Sarah Fick Song of the South HVH 50.62 4 0.0 0 02:34 0.00 54.62 4

Class 35 Speed Fault Opt. speed 4 1
04:01 04:41 opt. 4 41

159 Lily Barlow Frolic 29.25 4 0.0 0 04:10 0.0 33.25 1
160 Kelly Biems White Sands Spirit 35.25 0 0.0 0 04:39 0.0 35.25 2
156 Tori Holliday Hallelujah 36.25 0 0.0 0 03:48 5.2 41.45 3
161 Natalie Weil Cigar City 32.00 0 0.0 0 05:10 11.6 43.60 4
157 Alex Clenney Checkmate 37.50 0 0.0 0 04:59 7.2 44.70 5
158 Zoe Morrow Molebi RH 30.75 4 0.0 R 04:11 0.0 R R

Class 35 Speed Fault Opt. speed 4 1
04:01 04:41 opt. 4 41

162 Kimberly Presley Kamilla 24.50 0 0.0 0 04:11 0.0 24.50 1
165 Lucy DesPortes Subtle Dream Unveiled 23.75 0 0.0 0 04:53 4.8 28.55 2
163 Natalie Weil Tanqueray Gin 35.75 4 0.0 0 04:23 0.0 39.75 3
166 Kalli Holderfield Diva 32.75 0 0.0 0 03:43 7.2 39.95 4
167 Kloie Hicks Majestic Breeze 34.50 0 0.0 0 03:44 6.8 41.30 5

Final

Rider

Cross-Country  Show Jumping

Amoeba 3-Phase - A

Tadpole 3-Phase - A

Tadpole 3-Phase - B

Amoeba 3-Phase - B



Poplar Place Farm Schooling Show
3/13/2021

Dressage

Horse Score Penalties Time
Jump 

Penalties
Elapsed 

Time Time Penalties Score Place

Final

Rider

Cross-Country  Show Jumping

Class 35 Speed Fault Opt. speed 4 1
04:01 04:41 opt. 4 41

168 Lindsey Glass Jesse James 32.00 0 0.0 0 04:13 0.0 32.00 1
173 Collins Zgutowicz Bucks Well Spent 32.75 0 0.0 0 04:05 0.0 32.75 2
170 Vivian Seago Jake From State Farm 34.25 0 0.0 0 04:28 0.0 34.25 3
171 Stirling Stephens Brew On The Beach 38.00 0 0.0 20 04:14 0.0 58.00 4
169 Libby Head Felix Felicis 32.25 4 0.0 0 06:38 46.8 83.05 5
172 Meg Bowers Born Saturday 36.25 0 0.0 W 04:11 0.0 W W

Class 35 Speed Fault Opt. speed 4 1
04:01 04:41 opt. 4 41

179 Callie Meyers Dark Side of the Moon 28.50 0 0.0 0 04:11 0.0 28.50 1
177 Cornelia Stroemsten Adanac 28.50 0 0.0 0 03:58 1.2 29.70 2
174 Jake Tessler Katano 26.00 0 0.0 0 03:34 10.8 36.80 3
175 Terre Davies FGF Dolce 37.75 0 0.0 0 04:20 0.0 37.75 4
176 Carolyn Cooper Lady Bug 36.00 E 0.0 0 04:15 0.0 E E

Class 35 Speed Fault Opt. speed 4 1
04:01 04:41 opt. 4 41

181 Mary Chapman Martin Brown Eyed Girl 28.25 0 0.0 0 05:13 12.8 41.05 1
184 Abby Zilberkant Gator Chomp 40.50 4 0.0 0 04:24 0.0 44.50 2
182 Honesti Lewis Twinkle Toes (Gabe) 43.25 4 0.0 0 04:13 0.0 47.25 3
180 Natalie Smartt Shark Boy 36.50 8 0.0 0 05:21 16.0 60.50 4
183 Sommer Hall Jenson 40.00 4 0.0 20 04:14 0.0 64.00 5
185 Raegan Hornfeck Legendary Spots 36.75 0 0.0 20 05:57 30.4 87.15 6

Tadpole 3-Phase - C

Tadpole 3-Phase - D

Tadpole 3-Phase - E



Poplar Place Farm Schooling Show
3/13/2021

Dressage

Horse Score Penalties Time
Jump 

Penalties
Elapsed 

Time Time Penalties Score Place

Final

Rider

Cross-Country  Show Jumping

Class 36 Speed Fault Opt. speed 3 55
03:55 04:42 opt. 4 42

135 Janice Ballard WingMan 30.56 0 0.0 0 04:39 0.0 30.56 1
191 Sophia Hand Valiant 33.33 0 0.0 0 04:43 0.4 33.73 2
139 Leaha Artalona Queen of Thieves 30.00 4 0.0 0 04:10 0.0 34.00 3
230 Jake Tessler Taco Bout A Problem 33.61 0 0.0 0 05:01 7.6 41.21 4
138 Hadiya Yarbou Cia's Dancer 31.94 4 0.0 20 04:14 0.0 55.94 5
140 MAJ (Ret) Tedd Goth Ballymores Diamond Lass 41.94 8 0.0 0 05:15 13.2 63.14 6
136 Emily Williams Pisgah 27.78 8 1.6 60 05:57 30.0 127.38 7

Class 36 Speed Fault Opt. speed 3 55
03:55 04:42 opt. 4 42

143 Katharina Huenermann Targaryen TWF 18.61 0 0.0 0 04:25 0.0 18.61 1
207 Libby Head Ferragamo's Finn 23.33 0 0.0 0 04:08 0.0 23.33 2
178 Makenzye Pevny Markham's Moontide (Mooney) 30.83 0 0.0 0 04:15 0.0 30.83 3
145 Alexandra Multz Graffique 36.94 0 0.0 20 05:50 27.2 84.14 4
141 Riley Jones Endgame 37.78 4 0.0 0 06:28 42.4 84.18 5
144 Elizabeth Mabry Besame Suances 53.33 0 0.0 E 09:29 E E E
142 Sydney Crowe Not a Quitter 34.72 4 0.0 TE 04:21 0.0 TE TE

Class 37 Speed Fault Opt. speed 3 44
03:44 04:12 opt. 4 12

149 Johanna Ehrhardt Pongo 33.57 0 0.0 0 04:05 0.0 33.57 1
153 Amelia Sheehan Prince of Kiltealy 32.62 4 0.0 0 03:42 0.8 37.42 2
146 Devon Fowler Art of Investment 36.43 4 0.0 0 03:59 0.0 40.43 3
148 Samantha Clayton Lawless 30.48 4 3.6 0 04:19 2.8 40.88 4
147 Bryant McKee Handsome Jake 33.33 8 0.0 0 03:51 0.0 41.33 5
150 Natalie Weil Her Old Harley Davidson HHF 53.81 20 11.2 0 04:25 5.2 90.21 6

Novice 3-Phase - A

Beginner Novice 3-Phase - A

Beginner Novice 3-Phase - B



Poplar Place Farm Schooling Show
3/13/2021

Dressage

Horse Score Penalties Time
Jump 

Penalties
Elapsed 

Time Time Penalties Score Place

Final

Rider

Cross-Country  Show Jumping

Class 37 Speed Fault Opt. speed 3 44
03:44 04:12 opt. 4 12

154 Candace ElizabethBell Full Moon 27.62 0 2.0 0 03:46 0.0 29.62 1
152 Bryan Arroyave Finnegan 26.19 4 0.0 0 04:07 0.0 30.19 2
155 Elizabeth Snow Man Of Steel 29.52 8 0.0 0 04:12 0.0 37.52 3
151 Hana Swales Harbor's Edge 37.14 4 0.0 0 04:13 0.4 41.54 4

Class 38 Speed Fault Opt. speed 3 44
03:44 04:12 opt. 4 12

187 Callie Delong Boleybawn Magma 29.76 4 0.0 0 03:54 0.0 33.76 1
186 Molly Peavy Clearly It's Dublin 31.67 4 0.0 0 04:16 1.6 37.27 2
188 Nicole Austin Annaghmore Beach Boom 34.76 0 1.2 0 04:44 12.8 48.76 3
189 Andrea McAllister Red Dirt Racer 45.48 24 22.4 0 04:11 0.0 91.88 4

Novice 3-Phase - B

Training/Novice 3-Phase



Poplar Place Farm Schooling Show
3/13/2021

Dressage
Horse Score Penalties Time Score Place

Class 28
128 Maddy Hansen My Stubborn Side 35.00 0 0.0 35.00 1
190 Shyla Harter Charlie 35.00 0 0.0 35.00 1
130 Madison Zgutowicz Gryffindor 35.31 0 0.0 35.31 3
129 Khloe Lovingood Fergus 38.12 4 0.0 42.12 4
194 Kim Keffer English Ivey 38.44 4 0.0 42.44 5
133 Sarah Fick Song of the South HVH 38.12 8 0.0 46.12 HC

Class 29
228 McClain Palmer Levi 31.00 0 0.0 31.00 1
170 Vivian Seago Jake From State Farm 34.75 0 0.0 34.75 2
173 Collins Zgutowicz Bucks Well Spent 35.50 0 0.0 35.50 3
223 Haley Reid Egytian Pepper 35.50 0 0.0 35.50 3
132 Maria Mueller What The Frank 35.75 8 0.0 43.75 5
224 Molli Giles Solomon's Wisdom 39.50 8 0.0 47.50 6
225 Tawn Edwards Blackavar 38.00 0 0.0 38.00 HC

Class 29
168 Ryan Norrell Jesse James 36.50 0 0.0 36.50 1
234 Ella Coursey Pocomotion 37.50 0 0.0 37.50 2
175 Terre Davies FGF Dolce 34.50 4 0.0 38.50 3
240 Taylor Hoover Light the Lights 37.75 4 0.0 41.75 4
229 Averi Kosloske Poco's Magic Shoes 45.25 0 0.0 45.25 5

Tadpole CT - B

FinalJump
Rider

Amoeba CT 

Tadpole CT - A



Poplar Place Farm Schooling Show
3/13/2021

Dressage
Horse Score Penalties Time Score Place

FinalJump
Rider

Class 30
198 Harper King Intrepide 27.50 0 0.0 27.50 1
196 Ashley Templeton Always Curious 28.89 8 0.0 36.89 2
197 Leyban Moreland The Spice In My Life 43.06 4 0.0 47.06 3
200 Adrienne Day Charismatic 31.11 E 0.0 E E

Class 30
185 Raegan Hornfeck Legendary Spots 33.61 4 0.0 37.61 1
204 Catherine Miller Hurricane 27.50 4 7.6 39.10 2
205 Heather Norman Don Conrad 35.56 4 0.0 39.56 3
184 Abby Zilberkant Gator Chomp 42.50 4 0.0 46.50 4
138 Hadiya Yarbou Cia's Dancer 32.22 E 0.0 E E

Class 30
156 Tori Holliday Hallelujah 27.22 0 0.0 27.22 1
210 Lydia Bence Silver Flash 32.50 0 0.0 32.50 2
209 Serena Thompson Notonyourbestday (Pheonix) 30.28 4 0.0 34.28 3
206 Skylar Rowan Ashwood Jameson 32.78 4 0.0 36.78 4

Class 31
211 Skylar Rowan Fernhill Captivate 31.43 0 0.0 31.43 1
220 Ella Rosenblatt Beaux Gestes 32.62 0 0.0 32.62 2
212 Jennifer Bright Teddy O'Brien 32.86 0 0.0 32.86 3
213 Barbara Brogan Lyell 29.29 4 0.0 33.29 4
214 Skylar Rowan NVF Vintage Class Scr 0 0.0 Scr Scr

Beginner Novice CT  - A

Novice CT 

Beginner Novice CT  - B

Beginner Novice CT  - C



Poplar Place Farm Schooling Show
3/13/2021

Dressage
Horse Score Penalties Time Score Place

FinalJump
Rider

Class 32
216 Winter Thorington Foxwood Farris 23.33 4 0.0 27.33 1
219 Lily Barlow Karlie Hf 36.43 4 0.0 40.43 2
221 Meranda Thompson Leap Year 37.14 4 0.0 41.14 3
218 Aubrey Graham Don't Noc It 38.57 20 0.0 58.57 4

Class 33
215 Tawn Edwards All of Indy 46.09 4 2.8 52.89 1

Preliminary CT 

Training CT 



Poplar Place Farm Schooling Show
3/13/2021

Dressage
Horse Score Place

Class 17
252 Samuel Moreland (N-B) Smarty Pants WB 30.95 1
265 Elizabeth Zuelke (T-B) Tout de Suite 34.77 2
218 Aubrey Graham (T-A) Don't Noc It 36.19 3
146 Devon Fowler (N-A) Art of Investment 36.90 4

Class 17
252 Samuel Moreland (T-A) Smarty Pants WB 26.67 1
248 Crockett Miller (1*) Mr Panda 30.00 2
176 Carolyn Cooper (BN-A) Lady Bug 38.06 3

Rider

Any USEF Eventing Test - A

Any USEF Eventing Test - B



Poplar Place Farm Schooling Show
3/13/2021

Horse Jump Time Place

Class 20
235 Sara-Blake Wells Sir Rockstar 0 02:58.0 1

Class 21
234 Ella Coursey Pocomotion 0 01:37.0 1
190 Shyla Harter Charlie 0 02:30.0 2

Class 22
168 Ryan Norrell Jesse James 0 01:24.0 1
239 Alese Lyle Passing Gem 0 01:37.0 2
241 Glenn Newberry Zach Eyed Pea 0 01:54.0 3
166 Kalli Holderfield Diva 12 01:35.0 4
242 Karen Bisgrove Clooney 16 01:40.0 5

Class 22
136 Emily Williams Pisgah 0 01:22.0 1
244 Alese Lyle Grand Moreland 0 01:22.0 1
178 Makenzye Pevny Markham's Moontide 0 01:34.0 3
239 Alese Lyle Passing Gem 0 01:34.0 3
244 Alese Lyle Grand Moreland 0 01:35.0 5
176 Carolyn Cooper Lady Bug 4 01:37.0 6

Rider

Show Jumping 2' - A

Show Jumping 18''

Show Jumping 12''

Show Jumping 2' - B



Poplar Place Farm Schooling Show
3/13/2021

Horse Jump Time PlaceRider

Class 23
259 Alison Kroviak Exsar's Legacy 0 01:26.0 1
139 Leaha Artalona Queen of Thieves 4 01:24.0 2

Class 23
174 Jake Tessler Katano 0 01:15.0 1
198 Harper King Intrepide 0 01:25.0 2
261 Heather Moffett Slam Dunk 0 01:29.0 3
225 Solomon Edwards Blackavar 4 01:12.0 4

Class 24
249 Ana Snow Stormin' Wild 0 01:08.0 1
253 Alison Kroviak Dolce 0 01:21.0 2
251 Ann Stroemsten Cadence 0 01:22.0 3
221 Meranda Thompson Leap Year 0 01:26.0 4
252 Samuel Moreland Smarty Pants WB 4 01:12.0 5
213 Barbara Brogan Lyell 4 01:20.0 6
142 Sydney Crowe Not a Quitter 16 01:19.0 7

Class 25
262 Molli Giles Yazoo Expedition 4 01:11.0 1
249 Ana Snow Stormin' Wild 8 01:14.0 2
137 Meg Bowers Valiant Scr 00:00.0 Scr

Show Jumping 2'6" - A

Show Jumping 2'11"

Show Jumping 3'3"

Show Jumping 2'6" - B



Poplar Place Farm Schooling Show
3/13/2021

Horse Jump Time PlaceRider

Class 26
263 Dorothy Dreelin MSH Cooley Twilight 0 01:21.0 1
188 Nicole Austin Annaghmore Beach Boom 4 01:31.0 2
187 Callie Delong Boleybawn Magma 16 01:19.0 3

Show Jumping 3'7" 


